Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Name of conveying party(ies): Marketing Aspects, Inc. IGI, Inc. Igen, Inc. Immunogenetics, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership ✓ Corporation-State -Delaware Other \_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Security Agreement Other\_

Execution Date: May 31, 2002

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

150 Federal Street

State:\_MA

40.00 DP

700.00 DP

concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP

Name: Emilia F. Cannella

Street Address:

City: Boston

9. Signature.



10213780

6-18-02

Limited Partnership

Н	E	Ε	T
_	1	_	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE LLS Patent and Trademark Office

18)	Y O.S. Faterit and	i ilade	illain O	ilice
02137808	<b>_</b>		▼	
nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or co	py ther	eof.	
16-50	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Vétoquinol U.S.A., Inc.     Internal			
•	Address:			
sociation nited Partnership	Street Address: 101 Lincoln Avenue			
hed? Yes No  Merger Change of Name ber(s): attached ditional number(s) attached	City: Buena State: NJ Zip: 08	310		
	Individual(s) citizenship	11	: 3	5
ched? Yes No	Association  General Partnership			
ts and Trademarks:  - / & - 0.2  ociation ited Partnership  med?	Limited Partnership	10000) 10000)		-11
Merger	Corporation-State_Delaware	e.".		
Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor	(**) 	-:3	7
	representative designation is attached: Yes V  (Designations must be a separate document from assi Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes	No gn <b>men</b> t)	٠	
hber(s): Attached dditional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See	Attac	ched	
espondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	••••	29	]
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_7	40.00		_
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit	accou	ınt	
	8. Deposit account number:			
	500927			_
02110				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
June	Rlem 18 Jun	e 2	802	
Si	gnature	Date		

06/27/2002 GTON11

00000015 135758

Emilia F. Cannella Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 17

### Attachment to No. 4A and 4B

### IGI, Inc.

### Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,357,555

1,339,965

1,315,317

1,312,930

922,226

#### IGEN, Inc.

#### Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,208,030

1,147,532

1,135,477

1,209,470

1,212,050

1,201,756

894,017

1,641,872

1,267,658

1,305,699

1,219,670

921,031

955,587

955,590

953,409

962,127

961,908

970,167

980,694

1,028,287

### ImmunoGenetics, Inc. Trademark Registration No.

1,461,618

### Marketing Aspects, Inc. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,826,757

1,826,756

1,867,368

BUSDOCS:1124203.1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

This Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names (the "Assignment") is made on this date, by and between, on the one hand, IGI, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IGI"), Igen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Immunogenetics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Evsco Pharmaceuticals, a division of IGI and Tomlyn Products, a division of IGI, (collectively, the "Assignors" and each an "Assignor") and, on the other hand, Vétoquinol U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, each Assignor has used in its business and owns certain domestic and foreign common law and registered trademarks and service marks as set forth opposite such Assignor's name on Exhibits A-1, A-2, A-3 and A-4 attached hereto (with respect to each Assignor, its "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, each Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and deliver, and Assignee desires to purchase and receive, all right, title and interest in and to such Assignor's Trademarks and goodwill of the business associated with each of the said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, each Assignor has used and is the registered owner of certain domain names set forth opposite the name of such Assignor set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> (with respect to each Assignor, its "<u>Domain Names</u>"); and

WHEREAS, IGI and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 6, 2002 by and among IGI, the Assignee and Vétoquinol S.A., a société anonyme organized under the laws of France and party thereto with respect to Article X thereof (the "Purchase Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, each of the Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Trademarks</u>. Each Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys, transfers and delivers to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated with the Trademarks collectively and individually, (ii) the respective registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and (iii) the right to sue for infringement of the Trademarks.
- 2. Registration of Trademarks. Each Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Trademarks, and the Registering Authority of any designated country responsible for registering any Trademark, to issue the corresponding Certificate of Registration to Assignee, including any pending applications in the United States or in any other country for registration of the Trademarks set forth opposite such Assignor's name or Exhibits A-1 and A-4.
- 3. <u>Assignment of Domain Names</u>. Each Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to (i) the Domain Names and (ii) any other rights appurtenant to the Domain Names and registrations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors,

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 – EXECUTION VERSION
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

assigns, and other legal representatives as fully as though such Domain Names were originally created and obtained by and issued and registered to Assignee.

- 4. <u>Transfer Authorization</u>. Each Assignor authorizes and requests Network Solutions, Inc. and/or any other registration authority, to transfer the Domain Names set forth opposite the name of such Assignor and the registrations thereof from such Assignor to Assignee.
- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties hereby agree to execute and/or deliver such additional or other documents and instruments, including but not limited to registration agreements such as Network Solutions, Inc.'s "Registrant Name Change Agreement", and to do such additional or other acts and things, as may be required or reasonably requested by either party in order to give effect to the provisions of this Assignment.
- 6. <u>Purchase Agreement</u>. This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and nothing in this Assignment shall be construed to limit, terminate, expand or otherwise modify the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

Capitalized terms used in this Assignment and not defined herein are used as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of this day of May, 2002.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

IGI, MC.

Name:

Title:

IGEN, INC

Name:

Title:

IMMONUGENETICS, INC.

Name:

Title:

MARKETING ASPECTS, INC.

Name:

Title:

EVSCO PHARMACEUTICALS

Name: Title:

TOMEYN PRODUCTS

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

VETOQUINOI U.S.A., INC

Name: Normand Robichaud

Title: President

BUSDOCS:1081080,3 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

02\12\05 MED 18:05 EVX

Owner:	Mark	Country	Status	Registration/ Application Sumber	Registration/ Application Date
IGI, Inc.	Protecta-Pad	USA	Registered	1357555	September 3, 1985
IGI, Inc.	Nik Stop	USA	Registered	1339965	June 11, 1985
IGI, Inc.	Metox	USA	Registered	1315317	January 22, 1985
IGI, Inc.	Preen Gleem	USA	Registered	1312930	January 22, 1985
IGI, Inc.	Liquichlor	USA	Registered	922226	October 19, 2001

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 – EXECUTION VERSION
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

Owner Mark	Count	ry Status	Registration/ Registration/
	No. 1 To the State of the State		
			Windbert state of the control of the

Igen, Inc.	Fecalyzer	USA	Registered	1208030	September 14, 1982
Igen, Inc.	Urolyzer Evaluation,	USA	Registered	1147532	February 24, 2001
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	USA	Registered	1135477	May 20, 1980
Igen, Inc.	K-P-Sol	USA	Registered	1209470	September 21, 1982
Igen, Inc.	Fecasol	USA	Registered	1212050	October 12, 1982
Igen, Inc.	Difil	USA	Registered	1201756	July 20, 1982
Igen, Inc.	Evsco and Design	USA	Registered	0894017	July 7, 2000
Igen, Inc.	Fungisan	USA	Registered	1641872	April 23, 2001
Igen, Inc.	Udder Magic	USA	Registered	1267658	February 21, 1984
Igen, Inc.	Biocaine	USA	Registered	1305699	November 20, 1984
Igen, Inc.	Cardoxin	USA	Registered	1219670	December 14, 1982
Igen, Inc.	Felovite	Germany	Registered	1030553	March 2, 2001
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Germany	Registered	1042612	March 2, 2001
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	France	Inactive	1611872	August 28, 2000
Igen, Inc.	Nutrical	France	Registered		April 22, 2001

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

Owner 11 1525	Mark	Country	Status.	Registration/ Applications Number 25	Registration/ Application Date
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	USA	Registered	921031	September 28, 1971
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Germany	Registered	1068608	May 14, 1982
Igen, Inc.	Fecalyzer	Canada	Registered	TMA266713	February 19, 1997
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Spain	Registered	1724638	October 13, 1992
Igen, Inc.	Allerspray	Spain	Registered	1724639	April 5, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Spain	Registered	1724640	October 13, 1992
Igen, Inc.	Felovite II/Taurine	Spain	Registered	1724641	April 5, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Canovite	Spain	Registered	1724642	October 13, 1992
Igen, Inc.	Puppyvite	Spain	Registered	1724643	October 13, 1992
Igen, Inc.	Methigel	Spain	Registered	1724644	October 13, 1992
Igen, Inc.	Cerumene	Spain	Registered	1724645	October 13, 1992
Igen, Inc.	Felovite	USA	Registered	955587	March 20, 1973
Igen, Inc.	Methigel	USA	Registered	955590	March 20, 1973
Igen, Inc.	Sect-A-Spray	USA	Registered	953409	February 20, 1973

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

Owner	Mark	Conntrate	Statue	Registration/a	Registration/
					Date St. 1
Igen, Inc.	Medicollar	USA	Registered	962127	June 26,
					1973
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	USA	Registered	961908	June 26, 1973
Igen, Inc.	Liquichlor	Greece	Registered	112755	February 15, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Cardoxin	Greece	Registered	112758	February 15, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Greece	Filed	112754	February 15, 1993
Igen. Inc.	Cerumite	Greece	Registered	112743	February 12, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Laxa-Stat	Greece	Registered	112748	February 12, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Allerspray	Greece	Registered	112750	February 12, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Cardoxin LS	Greece	Registered	112.749	July 18, 1997
Igen, Inc.	Tomlyn Products	Singapor e	Registered	S/B712/93	February 1, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Tomlyn Products	Hong Kong	Registered	08609/95	August 3, 2000
Igen, Inc.	Fecalyzer	USA	Registered	970167	October 9, 1973
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Japan	Registered	3173074	June 28, 1996
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Japan	Registered	3215489	October 31, 1996
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Japan	Registered	3173075	June 28, 1996

BUSDOCS: 1081050.3
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

Owner St.	Maju Maju Maju Maju Maju Maju Maju Maju	Condie	Siatus:	Revistration/ Application Visules	Régistration/ Application Date 42
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Germany	Registered	2098005	July 12, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Italy	Registered	664799	December 11, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Italy	Registered	664800	December 11, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Italy	Registered	664798	December 11, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Kors	Registered	299720	October 7, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Kors	Registered	303274	December 2, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Kors	Inactive	23554/1993	July 7, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Portugal	Registered	293367	October 6, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Portugal	Inactive	299368	July 15, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Portugal	Registered	293366	March 22, 2000
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Hong Kong	Registered	07756/1995	August 3, 2000
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Hong Kong	Registered	B08329/95	August 3, 2000
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Benelux	Registered	536808	July 12, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Benelux	Registered	536810	July 12, 1993

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

Owner	Mark	Countra	Status 244	Registration/ Admirenced Number	Registration/ Application Date
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Benelux	Registered	536809	July 12, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Switzerla nd	Registered	414730	July 13, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Switzerla nd	Registered	414732	July 13, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Switzerla nd	Registered	414731	July 13, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	France	Registered	93482072	September 1, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Taiwan	Registered	634031	March 1, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Taiwan	Registered	628227	January 16, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Taiwan	Inactive	82-033739	July 13, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Spain	Inactive	1777026	August 13, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Groom-Aid	USA	Registered	980694	March 19, 1974
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Cost	Registered	89.853	January 9, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Cost	Registered	86.663	April 19, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Maca	Inactive	13182	July 15, 1993
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Canada	Registered	232769	April 20, 1979
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Atra	Registered	152849	May 31,

BUSDOCS: 1081050.3 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

CARDY:	Mark Mark	Country	Siatus	Registration Application Philipped	Registration/ Application Disc. 4
					1994
Igen, Inc.	Difil-Test	USA	Registered	1028287	December 30, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Great Britain	Registered	2001755	November 5, 1994
Igen, Inc.	Evsco	Ireland	Registered	165407	November 3, 2001
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Great Britain	Registered	2014935	March 22, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Methigel	Great Britain	Registered	2014936	March 22, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Cerumene	Great Britain	Registered	2014937	March 22, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Equalizer	Great Britain	Registered	2015031	March 22, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Tomlyn Products	Greece	Registered	124.888	June 22, 1995
Igen, Inc.	Laxatone	Greece	Registered	129.006	April 9, 1996
Igen, Inc.	Fecalyzer	Greece	Registered	129.002	April 9, 1996
Igen, Inc.	Puppyvite	Greece	Registered	129007	April 9, 1996
Igen, Inc.	K-P-Sol	Greece	Registered	129008	April 9, 1996
Igen, Inc.	Vita-Dog	Greece	Registered	129.003	April 9, 1996
Igen, Inc.	Nutri-Stat	Greece	Registered	129.009	April 9, 1996

BUSDOCS: 1081050.3 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

Mark Line of the second	Count v	Status	Revisiration Application Similar	Registration/ Aspilleation Dates
Fungisan	Greece	Filed	129.010	April 9, 1996
Puppy Drops	Greece	Registered	129.005	April 9, 1996
Laxatone	France	Registered	003026255	May 5, 2000
	Fungisan Puppy Drops	Fungisan Greece  Puppy Drops Greece	Fungisan Greece Filed  Puppy Drops Greece Registered	Fungisan Greece Filed 129.010  Puppy Drops Greece Registered 129.005

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

Owner And It 1	Mark	Country ************************************	Status 	COVISIONAL STREET	Registrat Zypoleat Date	
Immuno genetics, Inc.	Puppyvite	USA	Registered	1461618	October 1987	20,
Immuno genetics, Inc.	Nutri-Cal	Hong Kong	Registered	B03011/96	August 2000	3,

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 – EXECUTION VERSION
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

# Exhibit A-4 to the Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names: Marketing Aspects, Inc. Trademarks

Owner : vii	Mark Fell (2005) (139	Country Land Area The Country	Status Sea 140	Registration/ A oplication Number 2	Registration/ Application Date
Marketing Aspects, Inc.	Luv'Em	USA	Registered	1826757	March 15, 1994
Marketing Aspects, Inc.	Luv'Em and Design	USA	Registered	1826756	March 15, 1994
Marketing Aspects, Inc.	Tick Alert	USA	Registered	1867368	December 13, 1994

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 – EXECUTION VERSION
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

# Exhibit B to the Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names: <u>Domain Names</u>

Owner in the state of the state	Domain Name ( A Circumstation of the Circumstation
Evsco Pharmaceticals	EvscoPharm.com
Tomlyn Products	Tomlyn.com

BUSDOCS:1081050.3 – EXECUTION VERSION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

**RECORDED: 06/18/2002**